

DuPont™ DuraGard™ CM Transition Flashing

Primerless, Compatible, Versatile

FEATURES/BENEFITS

Description

DuPont™ DuraGard™ CM Transition Flashing is a multipurpose, self-adhered flashing that utilizes a modified butyl adhesive to achieve primerless adhesion to most substrates¹. It is a flashing that can be used in multiple applications from through-wall flashing and wall transitions to roof and below-grade systems.

¹Surfaces must be clean and above 40°F.

Product Benefits:

- UV resistant: 6 months of UV protection
- · Non-asphaltic adhesive
- Compatible with most sealants: Polyester fiber topsheet allows most sealants to achieve adhesion
- Durable: Polypropylene interlayer provides added robustness and durability
- Evaluated for use as an accessory for air and water barrier assemblies
- Suitable for low-temp applications: apply down to 25°F

Available Sizes

• DuraGard™ CM Transition Flashing is available in 75′ rolls in the following widths: 6″, 9″, 12″, 18″, 24″, 36″.

Technical Data:

DuPont[™] **DuraGard**[™] **CM Transition Flashing**, when used in approved DuPont commercial wall systems, complies with the following:

- AAMA 711 20
- ASTM E331
- ASTM E2357
- ASTM E283



Applications

DuraGard[™] **CM Transition Flashing** can be used in the following applications:

- Through-wall flashing
- · Roof-to-wall transitions
- Parapet transitions
- · Above window kick-outs
- Wall to below-grade transitions
- Wall offsets
- Rough window openings
- · Balcony transitions

Compatibility

DuraGard™ CM Transition Flashing adheres to and is compatible with the following DuPont materials:

DuPont Product	Adheres to DuraGard	DuraGard Adheres to product
Thermax™ (XARMOR™ CI and Sheathing)	NA	Yes
Styrofoam™	NA	Yes
LiquidArmor™ CM	Yes	Yes
LiquidArmor™ QS	Yes	Yes
LiquidArmor™LT	Yes	Yes (primer required) ²
Tyvek® CommercialWrap	NA	Yes
Tyvek® CommercialWrap D	NA	Yes
Tyvek® Fluid Applied WB+	Yes	Yes (primer required) ²
Tyvek® StraightFlash	Yes (primer required) ²	Yes
Tyvek® Flashing & Joint Compound+	Yes	Yes (primer required) ²

² Consult DuPont for approved primers

PROPERTIES

Typical Physical Properties for DuraGard™ CM Transition Flashing

Property	Test Method	Value
Thickness		45 mils
Application Temperature		>25°F (primer required on most substrates at cold temperatures (below 40°F)
UV Exposure		180 Days
Tensile Strength	D412	> 1300 psi
Puncture Resistance	ASTM E154	115 lbs
Fastener Sealability	AAMA 711-20	Pass
Nail Sealability	ASTM D1970	Pass
Permeability	ASTM E96	<0.01 perms for both wet and dry cup
Lap length		2"
Shelf Life		2 years
Service temperature		-30°F to 200°F Constant; Intermittent up to 250°F



For more information visit us at building.dupont.com or call 1-833-338-7668

NOTICE: No freedom from any patent owned by DuPont or others is to be inferred. Because use conditions and applicable laws may differ from one location to another and may change with time, Customer is responsible for determining whether products and the information in this document are appropriate for Customer's use and for ensuring that Customer's workplace and disposal practices are in compliance with applicable laws and other government enactments. The product shown in this literature may not be available for sale and/or available in all geographies where DuPont is represented. The claims made may not have been approved for use in all countries or regions. DuPont assumes no obligation or liability for the information in this document. References to "DuPont" or the "Company" mean the DuPont legal entity selling the products to Customer unless otherwise expressly noted. NO EXPRESS WARRANTIES ARE GIVEN EXCEPT FOR ANY APPLICABLE WRITTEN WARRANTIES SPECIFICALLY PROVIDED BY DUPONT. ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING THOSE OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. The buyer assumes all risks as to the use of the material. Buyer's exclusive remedy or any claim (including without limitations, negligence, strict liability, or tort) shall be limited to the purchase price of the material. Failure to strictly adhere to any recommended procedures shall release DuPont Specialty Products USA, LLC or its affiliates, of all liability with respect to the materials or the use thereof. The information herein is not intended for use by non-professional designers, applicators or other persons who do not purchase or utilize this product in the normal course of their business.